

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2336 of 1987

Appellant :- Kallua

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai, Anurag Jauhari, Dinesh Pathak, K.K. Arora

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., B.K. Pandey, K. Ajit, Vikrant Gupta

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Office report dated 17.03.2020 based on a letter received from the C.J.M., Rampur states that appellant no. 1, Kallua died on 22.02.2002.

Consequently, the appeal on behalf of Kallua abates and it survives only on behalf of appellant 2, 3 and 4.

The office has reported that the lower court record, which has been received consists only of the judgment passed by the trial court.

Obtain a report from the District Judge, Rampur as to why the remaining record has not been sent.

List after ten days along with the report.

Order Date :- 23.9.2021

Mayank