

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2336 of 1987

Appellant :- Kallua

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai, Anurag Jauhari, Dinesh Pathak, K.K. Arora

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., B.K. Pandey, K. Ajit, Vikrant Gupta

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.

Hon'ble Shree Prakash Singh, J.

Sri K.K. Arora, learned counsel for appellant nos. 2, 3 and 4 states that he was subsequently engaged in this case in the year 2014 and the appeal was filed by Sri Keshav Sahai, learned counsel who has died. He submits that he is not having record of the appeal.

Sri Vikrant Gupta, learned counsel appearing for informant as well as learned A.G.A. are granted three weeks time to verify, if any, record is available to the informant or not. An affidavit be filed in this regard.

List in the additional cause list on 29.11.2021.

Order Date :- 28.10.2021

Ujjawal