



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2336 of 1987

Kallan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anurag Jauhari, Dinesh Pathak, K.K. Arora, Keshav Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., B.K.Pandey, K. Ajit, Manoj Kumar Rajvanshi, Vikrant Gupta

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

Notice was served with regard to pendency of this appeal in the year 2022 vis-a-vis appellant Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

Since the appeal is of the year 1987, therefore, fresh notices be sent to the appellant Nos. 2, 3 and 4, namely, Rahat Jan, Khursheed and Maqsood with regard to pendency of this appeal.

List this case on 16.03.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 19, 2026

Kashifa